
2025 SEASON DATES 

AFL Masters Queensland Inc (AFLMQ) 
ABN 96 012 900 262 
C/- 61 416 744 888 

All correspondence to admin@aflmastersqld.com.au 

Carnival Training 1 Sunday 2 February 2025 
Carnival Training 2 Sunday 16 February 2025 
Carnival Training 3 Sunday 2 March 2025 
Mini Carnival        Sunday 16 March 2025  
Carnival Training 4 Sunday 16 March 2025 
SEQ Round 1       Saturday 29 March 2025 
Legends Round 1 Sunday 6 April 2025 (School Holidays) 
Carnival Training 5 Sunday 6 April 2025 (School Holidays) 
SEQ Round 2        Saturday 12 April 2025 (School Holidays) 
Carnival Training 6 Sunday 20 April 2025 
SEQ Round 3      Saturday 26 April 2025 
Legends Round 2 Sunday 4 May 2025 
Carnival Training 7 Sunday 4 May 2025 
SEQ Round 4         Saturday 10 May 2025 (Mother’s Day weekend) 
Legends Round 3 Sunday 18 May 2025 
Carnival Training 8 Sunday 18 May 2025 
SEQ Round 5     Saturday 24 May 2025 
Legends Round 4 Sunday 1 June 2025 
Carnival Training 9 Sunday 1 June 2025 
SEQ Round 6        Saturday 7 June 2025 
Legends Round 5 Sunday 15 June 2025 
Carnival Training 10 Sunday 15 June 2025 
SEQ Round 7        Saturday 21 June 2025 
Carnival Training 11 Sunday 29 June 2025 
SEQ Round 8         Saturday 5 July 2025 (School Holidays) 
Legends Round 6 Sunday 13 July 2025 (School Holidays) 
Carnival Training 12 Sunday 13 July 2025 (School Holidays) 
SEQ Round 9        Saturday 19 July 2025 
Legends Round 7 Sunday 27 July 2025 
Carnival Training 13 Sunday 27 July 2025 
SEQ Round 10       Saturday 2 August 2025 
Legends Round 8 Sunday 10 August 2025 
Carnival Training 14 Sunday 10 August 2025 
SEQ Round 11          Saturday 16 August 2025 
Legends Round 9 Sunday 24 August 2025 
Carnival Training 15 Sunday 24 August 2025 
SEQ Round 12         Saturday 30 August 2025 
Carnival Training 16 Sunday 7 September 2025 (Father’s Day weekend) 
Carnival Training 17 Sunday 14 September 2025 
Carnival Training 18 Sunday 21 September 2025 (School Holidays) 
Carnival Training 19 Saturday 27 September 2025 (Darwin) 
National Carnival Sunday 28 September 2025 – Sunday 5 October 2025 (Darwin) 




